FORM PTO-1595

06 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



(REV.6-93) ì 103146558 ... SHEET Our Docket No.: 15277DIV To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: asse record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Governing Council of the Individual Name: M. Cynthia Goh University of Toronto 11 Palmerston Gardens, Toronto (12/16/2002 ON Canada M6G 1V8; Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Jane B. Goh, X No Yes 265 Howland Avenue, Toronto ON Canada M5R 3B7; Richard McAloney, 1614-400 3. Nature of conveyance: Slater Street, Ottawa, ON Canada K1R 7S7; <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name and Richard Loo Other 265 Howland Avenue, Toronto ON Canada M5R 3B7 Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSAY FOR MULTIPLE ANALYTES Title: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> mailed: Ralph A. Dowell Name: 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: X Enclosed Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 415-2555 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy is a true copy of the original document. ition is true and correct and any attached Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 12/20/2005 me of Person signing Signature 7 number of pages including atta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 12/22/2005 EHAILE1 00000030 11311685

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Governing Council of the University of Toronto

whose full post office address is Simcoe Hall, Room 133S, 27 King's College Circle, Toronto, Ontario M5S 1A1, Canada, is the owner of the Invention entitled **"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE-ANALYTE ASSAY"** for which a United States provisional application for a patent was filed:

> Filing Date: March 22, 2000 Serial No.: 60/191,344

for which a United States application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date:	March 22, 2001
Serial No.:	09/814,161

for which an International PCT application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date:	March 22, 2001
Serial No.:	PCT/CA01/00367

for which a European regional phase application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date: March 22, 2001 Serial No.: 01914906.1

for which a Canadian national phase application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date: March 22, 2001 Serial No.: 2,403,427

and for which a Japanese national phase application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date: March 22, 2001 Serial No.: 2001-569258

AND WHEREAS, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to The Governing Council of the University of Toronto, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IT has sold, transferred and assigned and does hereby sell, transfer and assign to M. Cynthia Goh, Jane B. Goh, Richard McAloney and Richard Loo, whose full post office addresses are 11 Palmerston Gardens, Toronto, Ontario M6G 1V8, Canada; 265 Howland Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5R 3B7, Canada; 1614-400 Slater Street, Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7S7, Canada; and 265 Howland Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5R 3B7, Canada, respectively, their successors and assigns or nominees, all the right, title and interest of The Governing Council of the University of Toronto in the United States of America and all other countries of the world in and to ITS inventions as fully described and claimed in the complete United States utility patent application and the PCT patent application, and IT sells, assigns and transfers to M. Cynthia Goh, Jane B. Goh, Richard McAloney and Richard Loo, all ITS right to apply for patent on said invention in the United States of America and all other countries of the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues, and/or extensions thereof, and all ITS corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all other countries of the world.

Notwithstanding the rights granted above, The Governing Council of the University of Toronto shall retain a royalty-free, non-exclusive licence to use the Invention for research, educational and administrative purposes.

AND The Governing Council of the University of Toronto undertakes to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **M**. Cynthia Goh, Jane B. Goh, Richard McAloney and Richard Loo.

AND The Governing Council of the University of Toronto authorizes HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 87 Falcon Street, Toronto, Ontario M4S 2P4, Canada, to enter the Serial Nos. of the Japanese and Canadian national phase patent applications.

This assignment shall have effect from September 19, 2000.

The Governing Council of the University of Toronto

VE Kane

Name: Title:

Peter B. Munsche assistant Vice-President Technology Transfer University of Toronto

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. Monique McNaughton, whose full post office address is 27 King's College Circle, Toronto, ON M55 IAI, Canada hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Peter B. Munsche of The Governing Council of the University of Toronto, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Toronto, Ontario, this 16th day of Occomber, 2002

(Signature of Witness)

Page 4 of 5

M. Cynthia Goh

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, TONY REDATH whose full post office address is 21 ULTER AVE TORENTE MALIAT, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **M. Cynthia Goh** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at Locato, Otamo, this 12 day of Dec. 2002 (Signature of Witness)

Jane B. Goh

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, $\overrightarrow{\text{CONTO}}$ $\overrightarrow{\text{REOPETH}}$ whose full post office address is $\overrightarrow{\mathcal{Q}_1}$ $\overrightarrow{\text{UCTOR}}$ $\overrightarrow{\text{AVE}}$ $\overrightarrow{\text{CORNTO}}$ $\overrightarrow{\text{AUE}}$, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jane B. Goh who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at Livente, Ortano, this 12 day of De 200 2 (Signature of Witne

Page 5 of 5

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

1. R Loo whose full post office address is 265 How and Ave, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see

Richard McAloney who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at usewite, overthere	, this It day of	12ec	2002
	R for		

(Signature of Witness)

Richard Loo

I,

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

whose full post office address is

, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Richard Loo** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at

, this day of

200.

(Signature of Witness)

Page 5 of 5

Richard McAloney

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

whose full post office address is

, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Richard McAloney** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at

١,

, this day of

200 .

(Signature of Witness)

Richard Loo

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, LONT REDART whose full post office address is II ULTER AND CERLICE MAKINE, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Richard Loo** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at want, Other, this 12 day of Dre 200 2 _____ *k* (Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 12/20/2005